

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-8, 15-16 in  
Civil Appeal Nos. 2048-2049/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RAM GANGA COMMAND AREA DEV.AUTY. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEETHAL KUMAR VAISH & ORS. Respondent (s)  
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. H N Salve, S.G.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S C Maheshwari, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, adv.

R-2 Mr. Ashok K Shrivastaava, adv.  
  
Mr. R P Mehrotra, adv.  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr. Ashok K Shrivastava, learned counsel appears for respondent No. 2 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama during the course of the week.

The I.A. Nos. 7-14 are allowed. Rejoinders are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to approach the Board as well as the Authority to settle the dispute regarding the respondent. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master