

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2048-2049 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RAM GANGA COMMAND AREA DEV. AUTY. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SEETHAL KUMAR VAISH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS
(With office report)

WITH C.A.NOS.2119-2120/1999

Date : 19/02/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
No.1 Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

State of UP Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Senior Counsel for
the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and
concluded at 11.15 a.m. After that, Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,
..2/-

.PA

.2.

learned Senior Counsel made his submissions for 5
minutes. Thereafter, Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, learned
Senior Counsel for the respondent No.1 started his
arguments at 11.25 a.m. and concluded at 12.00 a.m.

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master